limitations imposed by Texas Civil Practice & Remedies Code, Chapter 102, it shall be construed 
and modified accordingly. The provisions of this Section 2.6 shall survive the termination of this 
contract. 

III. Compensation

3 .1 Salary. The District shall provide the Superintendent with an annual salary in the sum of 
two hundred thirty-three thousand and sixteen dollars ($233,016.00) predicated on 221 work days 
each year. TI1is annual salary rate shall be paid to the Superintendent in equal installments 
consistent with the Board's policies . 

. 3.2 .. .Salary Adjustments. At any time during the term of this Contract, the Board may, in its